ORDINANCE NO. 2022-68

CITY OF GRANT WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SALARY AND PER DIEM FOR MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRANT

THE CITY COUNCIL OF GRANT, WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Mayor Compensation. The Mayor of the City Council of the City of Grant will receive a yearly salary of \$5,500.00 for serving as Mayor along with per-meeting compensation for special meetingsas set forth in Section 3. The salary and special meeting compensation will be paid in December of each year.

Section 2. City Council Compensation. Each member of the City Council of the City of Grant will receive a yearly salary of \$3,500.00 for serving on the Council along with per-meeting compensation for special meetings as set forth in Section 3. The salary and special meeting compensation will be paid in December of each year.

Section 3. Per-Meeting. The Mayor and City Council shall receive the sum of \$50.00 for each special meeting attended for official business of the City of Grant.

Section 4. Repeal of Inconsistent Ordinances. All Ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and replaced with the provisions of this Ordinance.

Section 5. Effective Date. The effective date of the salary and per diem amount paid will be January 1, 2023, after the next regular City election which is November 8, 2022.

Whereupon said Ordinance was declared passed and adopted this 4th day of October, 2022.

CITY OF GRANT

By

Jeff Huber Its Mayor ATTEST:

Kim Points, Administrator/Clerk